Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Of and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450						
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 146786					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	nent: <u>2</u>					
Name of conveying party: Tomoya NAKAI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: JTEKT CORPORATION 5-8, MINAMISEMBA 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA 542-8502 JAPAN					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No					
Assignment						
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/885,780 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: ELECTRIC POWER STEERING SYSTEM						
C. Title of Application: <u>ELECTRIC POWER STEE</u> Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: James A. Qliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: October 27, 2010					
Lauren C. Sobleh, Registration No. 65)457						

PATENT REEL: 025207 FRAME: 0466

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	moya NAKAI		5)		
(1-8)	Name(s)				6		
		(3)		v	6)		
		(2)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
		``			ar (\$1.00) and other good as		
		paid to each			grees to assign, and hereby		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) JTEKT Corporation					
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
		(hereinafter the entire ri invention, a continuation	designated as the Assignee ght, title and interest for the and in all applications for pa n, international, confirmation) and Assigned United States tent including on, substitute a	's heirs, successors, assigns a of America as defined in 35 any and all provisional, non- nd reissue application(s), and at may be granted on the inva	nd legal representatives, U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, divisional, all Letters Patent,	
		r				anon anovar as	
(11)	Insert (11) ELECTRIC POWER STEERING SYSTEM Identification						
	such as Title, Casc						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney I	Docket No. 146786				
		for which t	he undersigned has (have)	executed an a	pplication for patent in the \	Inited States of America	
		on even dat	te herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	October 15,	2010			
		òn .					
	Application						
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. application Serial	12/885,7	780		
	Identification for filed applications		n September 20, 2010		,		
any app the Ass claims reexam. Patents full righ and agr identifi	olication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aution the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is by	ces to execute a livision thereof in obtaining everes to execute a conal Convention of the states patcherizes and reques from said apast herein assigning on him eby grants the	all papers necessary in conf., or any patent or reissue a ridence and going forward all papers and documents a on for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which that to the Assignee. uncests the Commissioner of plication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not example in the first protection of OLUFF & BERRIDG	pplication bas with such inte and perform an ial Property o may be necess the U.S. Pate signee, as Assi ecuted, and wi assigns and leg e, FLC the pov	oference, y act which may be necessar r similar agreements. ary to obtain, maintain or count and Trademark Office to gnee of the entire interest, a ll not execute, any agreeme jal representatives. wer to insert on this assignm	n, and to cooperate with ry in connection with outfirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has outs in conflict herewith, ent any further	
	In witness whereof, execu	.4	duncioned on the details)	annocito tha r	indessigned name(s)		
D+-	October 15	-		,,,	z Nakeai	(SEAL)	
Date Date	October 13.		_		c reassar		
Date							
Date					.,		
Date							
Datc						(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
If neith	This assignment should pro er, then it should be signed b		wo witnesses who also sig	n here:	the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consu		
Date	October 15. 2	2-0/0	Witness	Kan	Rubuda		
Date	October 15.		Witness	Kenji	Rabuda : Jamashitpa	ENT.	

RECORDED: 10/27/2010 REEL: 025207 FRAME: 0467